WHEREAS, a Deed of Easement and associated plat have been prepared to define the location 
and terms of the proposed easements; and 

WHEREAS, the Authority and the County of Louisa have negotiated an Easement 
Compensation Agreement, under which the Authority agrees to compensate the County in the 
amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars and 00/100 cents ($1,894.00) in 
full and final consideration for the easement and any damages to existing features within the 
easement area; and 

WHEREAS, the Louisa County Board of Supervisors finds it in the best interest of the County 
to approve and enter into the Easement Compensation Agreement.

[...]

In exchange for the Owner granting the easements and interests in the Property on the terms 

and conditions stated in the Deed of Easement, the Authority agrees to the following, which will 

be considered full and final compensation: 

• The Authority will pay the Owner, the amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ninety-Four Dollars and 00/100 cents ($1,894.00) (the “Full Compensation”) within 

ten (10) business days of the date on which the Deed of Easement is recorded 

amongst the land records of Louisa County, Virginia.  The Full Compensation is 

being accepted by the Owner as full and total payment for the easement and all